certainty that this will be achieved. It should be noted that there is a risk that the Company will
require additional capital beyond this point, which will likely involve the use of additional debt
or equity funding.

6.4 Effect on capital structure

As at the Prospectus Date, Entyr has the following Securities on issue (on a pre-Consolidation
basis):

Existing Shares 1,983,103,893

Existing Options 22,000,000

Existing Convertible Notes Nil

The effect of the Consolidation, SPP Offer, Placement Offer, Proponent Offer, Management
Offer, Advisor Offer and Director Fee Share Plan Offer on the capital structure of the Company
and assuming the Minimum Subscription is raised and the Maximum Subscription is raised is
set out in the tables below.

Page 83

 Prospectus

Shares, Options and Convertible Notes – Undiluted

The below table details the impact of the Offers on an undiluted basis.

The below table sets out the pro-forma capital structure on an undiluted basis:

• Existing
holders and
relevant
Offer

• Existing
Shares /
Options /
Convertible
Notes

Offers Percentage

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Shares

Existing
Shares (post
Consolidation)

19,831,039 19,831,039 19,831,039 28.09% 26.23%

New Shares -
Placement
Offer

- 42,500,000 42,500,000 60.20% 56.22%

New Shares -
SPP Offer

- -- 5,000,000 0.00% 6.61%

New Shares –
Management
Offer

- 2,000,000 2,000,000 2.83% 2.65%

New Shares –
Advisor Offer

- 6,000,000 6,000,000 8.50% 7.94%

New Shares –
Director Fee
Share Plan
Offer

- 262,500 262,500 0.37% 0.35%

Total Shares 19,831,039 70,593,539 75,593,539 100% 100%

Options

Existing
Options (post
Consolidation)

220,000 220,000 220,000 0.80% 0.73%

New Options -
Placement
Offer

- 21,250,000 21,250,000 77.36% 70.90%

New Options -
SPP Offer

- - 2,500,000 - 8.34%

Proponent
Options –
Proponent
Offer

- 6,000,000 6,000,000 21.84% 20.02%

Total
Options

220,000 27,470,000 29,970,000 100% 100%

Convertible Notes

Existing
Convertible
Notes

- - - - -

Convertible
Note –
Convertible
Note Offer

- 1 1 100% 100%

Total
Convertible
Notes

- 1 1 100% 100%

Page 84

 Prospectus

Notes:
1. The figures in the table above assume that other Shares are not issued (including on the exercise of Existing

Options) prior to the close of the Offers.
2. The issue of the New Shares, New Options, Proponent Options and Convertible Note is subject to the Company

obtaining Shareholder approval at the General Meeting.
3. Refer to Section 12.4 for detail on the Existing Options, New Options and Proponent Options.

Shares, Options and Convertible Notes - Diluted - Convertible Note not exercised

The below table sets out the pro-forma capital structure on a fully diluted basis but assuming